

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>BA1 No.97 of 2026 Dharmendra Maurya Vs. State of Uttarakhand <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.,</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Abhishek Singh Rawat, learned counsel for the Applicant. 2. Mr. Vipul Painuly, learned AGA assisted by Mr. Chittrarth Kandpal, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Learned counsel for the applicant presses the bail application on the ground that the applicant is in jail since 02.11.2025 and the recovery shown is a joint recovery from the applicant alongwith co-accused Manoj Kashyap and Shadab. 4. Learned State counsel seeks two weeks time to file objection. 5. List on 16.03.2026. <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 25.02.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--